
 

 

 

  1100 Xenium Lane North 
 Minneapolis, MN 55441 USA 

  
 (952) 927-1400 
www.mnrubber.com 

 
    
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 

Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004: For materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs 

 

Date of Issuance: August 22, 2016 

Product Name: 536EG 

 

 

Intertek has conducted the regulatory evaluation and completed the required studies according to Regulation 

(EC) No 1935/2004, EU 10/2011, BfR recommendation XXI Category 1, and French Order of 9 November 1994 

on the Minnesota Rubber & Plastics Product, 558CH. 

This product is manufactured according to EC 2023/2006. 

The migration testing was completed at 40°C for 10 days using 10% ethanol and 3% acetic acid. 

Based on information supplied by Minnesota Rubber & Plastics and the test results completed by Intertek, it 

has been concluded that 558CH is in compliance for repeat use with aqueous and acidic foods with EU 10/2011, 

BfR recommendation XXI Category 1, and French Order of 9 November 1994 relating to materials and objects 

in rubber intended to be in contact with foodstuffs. 

Therefore, the finished material identified in this Declaration complies with the requirements of the 

Framework Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004. 

 

 
Lindsey Servin          

Chemist  

Minnesota Rubber & Plastics        August 23, 2016 

  


